World Dance Movement - The International Competition
WDM lItaly 2025 - The International Dance Competition

Year: 2025 Location: WDM ltaly 2025 - The International Dance Competition

Placement

10

1

12

Medal
Placement

Double
Platinum Gold

Double
Platinum Gold

Platinum Gold

Platinum Gold

Platinum Gold

Platinum Gold

Platinum Gold

Platinum Gold

Platinum Gold

Platinum Gold

Platinum Gold

Platinum Gold

Routine Title

PHENOMENAL
WOMAN

TROUBLE

IS THAT ALRIGHT

SURT

ALL BY MYSELF

FALLING UP

COLD AND ALONE

WONDERFUL WORLD

IDENTITY

GRASP

CALEIDESCOPE

HEY PACHUCO!

OVERALL TOP 100

Score Entry Studio Name

98.74

98.66

97.96

97.06

96.92

96.3

96.22

96.06

96.04

95.88

95.86

95.78

7

1B

18B

13

16

14

9B

12

PAWS Studios..

Brent Street

Wil Sabin Dance Academy
Artinscena

COMPEAT DANCE

Brent Street

Sacred Heart University

COMPEAT DANCE

SAIBYA

Sacred Heart University
Project Performing
Arts/Redlands Dance
Academy

Sacred Heart University

Age

15

15

13

18

16

13

21

10

23

22

12

20

WDOTY_2025_Semi-finals

Category
Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)
Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Entry Type

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Senior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Senior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Student-Dancer of the
Year (Enter Open
Category)

Senior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Senior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Senior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Performers

BEBE LIU-BRENNAN

AMELIA
KROEHNERT

ISLA MARTIN

CRISTIAN MARIA
MURAGALIA

KYLA KEARNEY

AVA MENG

KELSEY JACOBSEN

ISLA ZUSCHMANN

SAIBYA THIALAN

KATIE PLITT

JAKOB KELLY

SYDNEY BOSMA



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Platinum Gold

Platinum Gold

Platinum Gold
High Gold
High Gold
High Gold

High Gold

High Gold

High Gold
High Gold
Gold

Gold

BODY LANGUAGE

| DREAMED A DREAM

THE PROMISE

MISTY BLUE

ELI ELI

IS THAT ALRIGHT

| GOTCHA

GREY CLOUD

TARANTA
NO REST FOR THE
WICKED

FLAMES OF PARIS
VARIATION.

KITRI VARIATION ACT

95.66

95.66

95.26

94.98

94.76

94.46

94.34

93.64

93.3

93

92.84

92.52

17

11

15

18

1B

4B

7B

10

The King Centre
The King Centre
Atlantic Dance Academy

The King Centre

Caper School of Performing
Arts

The King Centre

The King Centre

AZZURRA PINCIARELLI

Artinscena
Dance Project Studios
Academy of Dance Arts

Academy of Dance Arts

18

16

17

15

19

14

16

11

14

13

14

14

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Open (Dancer of
The Year- Only)

Senior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Senior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Senior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Student-Dancer of the
Year (Enter Open
Category)

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

Junior-Dancer of the Year
(Enter Open Category)

JEANNA
CARRAZZONE

SYDNEY SMITH

SIENNA ROBERTS

MIA SABATELLI

TIANA AMIRADAKI

EMMA BUSHTA

KATHRYN GRUBER

AZZURRA
PINCIARELLI

SOFIA FANELLI

SIENNA BIANCO

DALIA GASCH

JULIA AZZOPARDI



