World Dance Movement - The International Competition WDM Italy 2025 - The International Dance Competition

WDOTY_2025_Semi-finals

Year: 2025 Location: WDM Italy 2025 - The International Dance Competition

OVERALL TOP 100

Placement	Medal Placement	Routine Title	Score	Entry	Studio Name	Age	Category	Entry Type	Performers
1	Double Platinum Gold	PHENOMENAL WOMAN	98.74	7	PAWS Studios	15	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	BEBE LIU-BRENNAN
2	Double Platinum Gold	TROUBLE	98.66	8	Brent Street	15	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	AMELIA KROEHNERT
3	Platinum Gold	IS THAT ALRIGHT	97.96	11B	Wil Sabin Dance Academy	13	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	ISLA MARTIN
4	Platinum Gold	SURT	97.06	18B	Artinscena	18	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Senior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	CRISTIAN MARIA MURAGALIA
5	Platinum Gold	ALL BY MYSELF	96.92	4	COMPEAT DANCE	16	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	KYLA KEARNEY
6	Platinum Gold	FALLING UP	96.3	5	Brent Street	13	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	AVA MENG
7	Platinum Gold	COLD AND ALONE	96.22	13	Sacred Heart University	21	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Senior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	KELSEY JACOBSEN
8	Platinum Gold	WONDERFUL WORLD	96.06	1	COMPEAT DANCE	10	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Student-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	ISLA ZUSCHMANN
9	Platinum Gold	IDENTITY	96.04	16	SAIBYA	23	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Senior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	SAIBYA THIALAN
10	Platinum Gold	GRASP	95.88	14	Sacred Heart University	22	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Senior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	KATIE PLITT
11	Platinum Gold	CALEIDESCOPE	95.86	9B	Project Performing Arts/Redlands Dance Academy	12	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	JAKOB KELLY
12	Platinum Gold	HEY PACHUCO!	95.78	12	Sacred Heart University	20	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Senior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	SYDNEY BOSMA

13	Platinum Gold	BODY LANGUAGE	95.66	17	The King Centre	18	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Senior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	JEANNA CARRAZZONE
14	Platinum Gold	I DREAMED A DREAM	95.66	11	The King Centre	16	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	SYDNEY SMITH
15	Platinum Gold	THE PROMISE	95.26	15	Atlantic Dance Academy	17	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Senior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	SIENNA ROBERTS
16	High Gold	MISTY BLUE	94.98	6	The King Centre	15	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	MIA SABATELLI
17	High Gold	ELI ELI	94.76	18	Caper School of Performing Arts	19	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Senior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	TIANA AMIRADAKI
18	High Gold	IS THAT ALRIGHT	94.46	2	The King Centre	14	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	EMMA BUSHTA
19	High Gold	I GOTCHA	94.34	9	The King Centre	16	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	KATHRYN GRUBER
20	High Gold	GREY CLOUD	93.64	1B	AZZURRA PINCIARELLI	11	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Student-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	AZZURRA PINCIARELLI
21	High Gold	TARANTA	93.3	4B	Artinscena	14	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	SOFIA FANELLI
22	High Gold	NO REST FOR THE WICKED	93	7B	Dance Project Studios	13	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	SIENNA BIANCO
23	Gold	FLAMES OF PARIS VARIATION.	92.84	10	Academy of Dance Arts	14	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	DALIA GASCH
24	Gold	KITRI VARIATION ACT	92.52	3	Academy of Dance Arts	14	Open (Dancer of The Year- Only)	Junior-Dancer of the Year (Enter Open Category)	JULIA AZZOPARDI